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Double mechanical seal with circulation of the cleaning 
and cooling liquid.
It is used with products that tend to crystallise, to glue, to
harden, to be abrasive, to reach high temperatures and 
whenever the seal life is limited.
The function of the fluxing is to clean, lubricate and cool 
the seal; the circulating liquid must be clean and compati-
ble with the pumped liquid.
If the seal is leaking the fluxing liquid will point out this 
fault.
The V execution is composed by an axial mechanical seal 
and a radial one working on ceramic coated shaft.

EXECUTION V

Radial mech. seal

EXECUTION Y

PACKED GLAND SEAL

Traditional solution in which a slight dripping does not
disturb.

FLUSHED MECHANICAL SEALS 

Mechanical seal
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Alkyds Resin
Latex Emulsions
Liquid Soap
Liquid Wax
Crude Oil 19.4° - 19° API
Crude Oil 32.3° - 28.7° API
Crude Oil 43.6° - 31.9° API
Formation Oils
Formation Oils of fields in Western Siberia
Fuel Oil
Diesel Fuel
Gelled Hydrochloric Acid
Concentrated Hydrochloric Acid
Kerosene-water emulsion (20% water, 80% kerosene)
Kerosene-water emulsion (30% water, 70% kerosene)
Emulsion (20% mixture of kerosene gas oil acid, 80% HCI)
Emulsion (40% mixture of kerosene gas oil acid, 60% HCI)
Oleic Acid
Paraffin Emulsion
Polyester caoutchouc
Polyglycerol caprate
Polymeric solution
Polyol (A-component)
Polyol unpigmented
Polyester resin
Potassium hydroxide
Printing inks
The dough-like substance
Dissolved rubber
Caustic soda 50%
Very liquid adhesives and paints
The majority of paints and enamels
Dense paints
Dense adhesives (for wood flooring or linoleum)
Waterborne varnish
Varnishes (25% pigment)
Sealing comounds and mastics
Sealing compounds and mastics
Cosmetic and pharmaceutical products
Vaseline oil
Dental fillings
Shampoo

Vitamin oil
Whipped products
Glycol
Dipropylene glycol
Gelafin
Glycerine 100%
Glycerine 100%
Hand Creme
Vegetable oils / Animal oils
Peanut Oil
Caster Oil
Caster Oil
Coconat Oil

Toothpaste

Cocoa Butter
Cod Liver Oil
Corn Oil
Hermp seed oil
Pig Fat
Linseed Oil
Linseed Oil
Olive Oil
Olive Oil
Palm Oil
Palm Oil
Soya Oil
Soybean oil, processed
Rap seed oil

500 - 3000
200
58
500

200 - 400
42 - 163
42 - 163

0.2 - 2000
0.3 - 7.5

2022
8

2305
638
5000
84

4200
80
40

3000
3000

6000 - 7000
20000 - 7100

85000
500 - 5000

3000
67

550 - 2200
100
7100
45

70 - 500
500 - 3000

3000
3000 - 50000

900
3000

10000 - 500000
1500

300
30000
3000

4500
1500

20 - 40
107
1200
4500

650 - 1490
8000

40
580 - 1500

2420
60 - 80

70000

50
35
30
60
65
55
30
85
40
130
45

60 - 80
600 - 800

160

20
20
60
90
20
20
20

50 - 92
25
20
20
20
20
20
30
30
20
20
30
15
20
10
20
30
20
40
40
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
70

20
20
20

10
40
20
20
45
10
20
20

40
20
10
20

40

60
40
60
20
40
20
40
20
40
20
40
20
20
20

NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR

EPDM
EPDM
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NR
NR

NBR
NR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NR
NBR

NBR
NBR
NBR

NBR

NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR

NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR

NBR

NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR

AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321

AISI 420 heat-treated

AISI 420 heat-treated

AISI 420 heat-treated

AISI 420 heat-treated

AISI 420 heat-treated

AISI 420 heat-treated

AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321

AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321

AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321

AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321

AISI 321

AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321

Oil and Chemical Products

Media Dynamic Viscosity
mPa (cps)

Temprature,
deg, °C

Stator
elastomer

Rotor
steel
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Cotton seed oil
Salad - oil
Whale oil
Mineral oil products
Motor oil SAE 5
Motor oil SAE 10
Motor oil SAE 15
Motor oil SAE 15W40
Motor oil SAE 15W40
Motor oil SAE 30
Motor oil SAE 40
Motor oil SAE 50
Motor oil SAE 5W
Motor oil SAE 10W
Motor oil SAE 20W
Gear oil SAE 90
Gear oil SAE 140
Hydraulic oil HLP 46
Hydraulic oil HLP 68
Hydraulic oil HLP 100
Engine oil, thick
Engine oil, Liquid
Electric insulating oil
Electric insulating oil
Lubricating oil
Oil for steam turbines
Dairy products
Butter Fat
Cheese Spread
Soft Cheese
Cocoa butter
Condensed Milk
Sweetened condensed milk
Cream (30-50 % fat content)
Cream
Milk
Whey
Sour cream (30-50%)
Yoghurt
Liquid egg
Foodstuffs
Cocoa - pasta

Baby Food
Brewer’s Yeast
Vegetable Soup
Chocolate products
Chocolate Sauce
Fruit Pulp
Whipped Desserts
Gelatine
Glucose
Gravy
Salat dressing
jam
Malt Extract

Water

Mayonnaise
Pectin
Fruit juice
Fruit Huice Concentrate
Fruite Pure
Apple Pure
Thick sweet porridge
Strach solution, 25° Baurne
Sugar syrup 650 Bx
Sugar syrup 750 Bx
Tomato Ketchup
Tomato Pure
Honey
Alcoholic Beverages

60
65
100

30
50
130
390
3000
380
600

750 - 900
50
160
160
700

2300 - 2700
120
195
300
600
150
30
75

60 - 200
30 - 1100

45
30000
30000

50
80

6100
15 - 115

500
2

800 - 1500
11 - 115

150

4000

1400
370
430
2600
280
600
1500
1200

110
1300 - 2600

8500
9500

894

2000
300
50

1500 - 2500
600
1500
1000
300
120
400
1000
195

2000
10 - 100

20
20
20

20
20
20

-15
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
30
10
20
20

40
60
60
60
40
20
20
20
20
40
20

45

20

40
20
20
40
50
20
40
45

80
20
20
20

20

20
40
20
20
20
20
40
20
20
20
30
20
40
20

NBR
NBR
NBR

NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR

NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR

NBR

NBR

NBR

NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR

NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR

NBR

NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR
NBR

AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321

AISI 420 heat-treated

AISI 420 heat-treated

AISI 420 heat-treated

AISI 420 heat-treated

AISI 420 heat-treated

AISI 420 heat-treated

AISI 420 heat-treated

AISI 420 heat-treated

AISI 420 heat-treated

AISI 420 heat-treated

AISI 420 heat-treated

AISI 420 heat-treated

AISI 420 heat-treated

AISI 420 heat-treated

AISI 420 heat-treated

AISI 420 heat-treated

AISI 420 heat-treated

AISI 420 heat-treated

AISI 420 heat-treated

AISI 420 heat-treated

AISI 420 heat-treated

AISI 420 heat-treated

AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321

AISI 321

AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321

AISI 321

AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321
AISI 321

Media Dynamic Viscosity
mPa (cps)

Temprature,
deg, °C

Stator
elastomer

Rotor
steel

Liquid Eggs 150 45 NBR AISI 321

150

4300 - 6800

20

40

25 - 30

NBR

NBR

NBR

NBR

FLUID CHARACTERISTICS Vs PUMP MATERIAL SELECTION



Name of the Company

Contact numbers

Contact person

E-mail:

* - to help you in choosing the right pump, please, fill out as much as possible information provided in this questionnaire

QUESTIONNAIRE FOR HELICAL PROGRESSING CAVITY PUMPS SELECTION

Additional options

Screw feeder

YES

Input neck

Heating of pump chamber/screw pair

CIP flushing of the unit

Explosion-proof version

Frequency converter

Control system «dry run»

Overpressure protection

Special climatic version

P U M P  P A Z H QUESTIONNAIRE
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PARAMETERS DESCRIPTION

Capacity, m3/h

Inlet pressure, bar

Outlet pressure, bar

Pump type (horizontal/vertical)

Fluid name

Density, kg/m 3

Presence of particles

Size of particles, mm

Fluid temperature (min/max) °C

Diameter of suction / discharge pipes, mm

PH

Shaft seal type (stuffing box/mechanical/double mechanical)

Inlet/outlet connection type (flange/dairy fitting)

Installation location (indoor/outdoor)

Site ambient temperature (min/max), °C

Application (Oil & Gas/Food &Pharmaceutical/General Industry)

Viscosity, cP

NOFEATURES DESCRIPTION



Name of the Company

Contact numbers

Contact person

E-mail:

* - to help you in choosing the right pump, please, fill out as much as possible information provided in this questionnaire

QUESTIONNAIRE FOR HELICAL SCREW PAIR

L1, ìì

L2, ìì

d, ìì

L3, ìì

D, ìì

L4, ìì

L1

L3d

D

L4

L2
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P U M P  P A Z H QUESTIONNAIRE

PARAMETERS DESCRIPTION

PARAMETERS VALUES

Capacity, m3/h

Inlet pressure, bar

Outlet pressure, bar

Pump model/Order number

Fluid name

Density, kg/m 3

Presence of particles

Size of particles, mm

Fluid temperature (min/max) °C

Diameter of suction / discharge pipes, mm

PH

Site ambient temperature (min/max), °C

Original manufacturer (O&M)

Viscosity, cP

Rotor material

Stator material

Screw pair geometry type (S/L/D/P)



RAYBAD ENERGY PAZH COMPANY
PUMP PAZH

PUMP PAZH

®



Design, Development
M a n u f a c t u r i n g
Technical Consultant

W W W. P U M P P A Z H . C O M

PUMP

P U M P  S Y S T E M  M A N U FAC T U R I N G  
PAZH

PROGRESSING CAVITY SCREW PUMPS

progress ive
technologies


